
FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSION 

WASHINGTON, DC 20580 
NOTICE OF APPEARANCE 

CASE NAME 

Cabell Huntington Hospital, Inc. Et Al. 

FILE/DOCKET NUMBER 

009366 

Pursuan~ to Section 4.1 of the Commission's Rules of Practice, I (we) am (are) e~ .. r.~ in. t·h·e . . _ . ~ -. --
proceeding the appearance of UM IGl'NAl 
D counsel supporting the complaint (Complete Items 1, 3, 4, and 5 below) · · 

!Zl (;Ounsel or rapresentative fer the respondent \Complete Items ~ , 2, 4, a;-,,j 5 below) 

D counsel or representative for a third party (Complete Items 1, 2, 4, and 5 below) 

1. COUNSEL OR REPRESENTATIVE 
Include the name, address, email address, and telephone 
number of each counsel or representative entering an 
appearance in the above proceeding, 

Lindsey Lonergan 
llonergan@jonesday.com 

Jessica Casey 
jcasey@jonesday.com 

Mary Ellen Robinson 
merobinson@jonesday.com 

Jones Day 
1420 Peachtree Street, N.E. 
Atlanta, GA 30309 
Phone Number: 404-521-3939 
Fax Number: 404-581-8330 

3. ASSOCIATE/ASSISTANT DIRECTOR 

4. SIGNATURE OF SENIOR COUNSEL 

(Geoffrey S. Irwin) 

2. RESPONDENT(S) OR THIRD PARTY(IES) 
Include the address and telephone numbers of all persons. 
partnerships, corporations, or associations on whose behalf 
this Notice of Appearance is being filed. 

Paul Smith (Vice President & General Counsel) 
psmith@chhi.org 

Cabell Huntington Hospital, Inc. 
1340 Hal Greer Boulevard 
Huntington, VW 25701 
Phone Number: 304-526-2057 
Fax Number: 304-526-6096 

5 . DATE SIGNED 

12/30/2015 

Return this form to: Federal Trade Commission 
Room H-113 

FTC Form 232 (rev 7 /11} 

600 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20580 



UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 
BEFORE THE FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSION 
OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGES 

In the Matter of 

Cabell Huntington Hospital, Inc. 
a corporation, 

Pallottine Health Services, Inc. 
a corporation, and 

St. Mary's Medical Center, Inc. 
a corporation, 

Respondents. 

Docket No. 9366 

CERTIFICATION OF ATTORNEY LINDSEY LONERGAN 
IN SUPPORT OF NOTICE OF APPEARANCE 

PUBLIC 

Pursuant to Rule 4 .1 ( d) of the Federal Trade Commission's Rules of Practice, I certify 

that I am admitted to practice in the State of Georgia (Bar No. 261676) and am in good standing 

within the legal profession. Accordingly, I respectfully request that the Commission notice my 

appearance for Cabell Huntington Hospital, Inc. in the above-captioned matter. 

Dated: December 30, 2015 Respectfully submitted, 

Isl Lindsey Lonergan 

Lindsey Lonergan 
JONES DAY 
1420 Peachtree Street, N.K 
Atlanta, GA 30309-3053 
Telephone: (404) 521-3939 
Facsimile: (404) 581-8330 
Email: llonergan@jonesday.com 

Counsel for Respondent Cabell Huntington Hospital 



UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 
BEFORE THE FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSION 
OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGES 

In the Matter of 

Cabell Huntington Hospital, Inc. 
a corporatio11, 

Pallottine Health Services, Inc. 
a corporation, and 

St. Mary's Medical Center, Inc. 
a corporation, 

Respondents. 

Docket No. 9366 

CERTIFICATION OF ATTORNEY JESSICA C. CASEY 
IN SUPPORT OF NOTICE OF APPEARANCE 

PUBLIC 

Pursuant to Rule 4.l(d) of the Federal Trade Commission's Rules of Practice, I certify 

that I am admitted to practice in the State of Georgia (Bar No. 626823) and the State of Florida 

(Bar No. 98325) and am in good standing within the legal profession. Accordingly, I 

respectfully request that the Commission notice my appearance for Cabell Huntington Hospital, 

Inc. in the above-captioned matter. 

Dated: December 30, 2015 Respectfully submitted, 

Isl Jessica C. Casey 

Jessica C. Casey 
JONES DAY 
1420 Peachtree Street, N.E. 
Atlanta, GA 30309-3053 
Telephone: (404) 521-3939 
Facsimile: ( 404) 581-8330 
Email : jcasey@jonesday.com 

Counsel for Respondent Cabell Huntington Hospital 



UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 
BEFORE THE FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSION 
OFFICE OF ADMTh'ISTRATIVE LAW JUDGES 

In the Matter of 

Cabell Huntington Hospital, Inc. 
a corporation, 

Pallottine Health Services, Inc. 
a corporation, and 

St. Mary's Medical Center, Inc. 
a corporation, 

Respondents. 

Docket No. 9366 

CERTIFICATION OF ATTORNEY MARY ELLEN ROBINSON 
IN SUPPORT OF NOTICE OF APPEARANCE 

PUBLIC 

Pursuant to Rule 4.l(d) of the Federal Trade Commission's Rules of Practice, I certify 

that I am admitted to practice in the State of Georgia (Bar No. 195077) and am in good standing 

within the legal profession. Accordingly, I respectfully request that the Commission notice my 

appearance for Cabell Huntington Hospital, Inc. in the above-captioned matter. 

Dated: December 30, 2015 Respectfully submitted, 

Isl Mary Ellen Robinson 

Mary Ellen Robinson 
JONES DAY 
1420 Peachtree Street, N.E. 
Atlanta, GA 30309-3053 
Telephone: (404) 521-3939 
Facsimile: (404) 581-8330 
Email: merobinson@jonesday .com 

Counsel for Respondent Cabell Huntington Hospital 



PUBLIC 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that on December 30, 2015, I filed the foregoing documents 
electronically using the FTC's E-Filing System, which will send notification of such filing to: 

Donald S. Clark 
Secretary 
Federal Trade Commission 
600 Pennsylvania Ave., NW, Rm. H-113 
Washington, DC 20580 

I further certify that I delivered via electronic mail a copy of the foregoing documents to: 

The Honorable D. Michael Chappell 
Chief Administrative Law Judge 
Federal Trade Commission 
600 Pennsylvania Ave., NW, Rm. H-110 
Washington, DC 20580 

Thomas H. Brock 
Alexis Gilman 
Tara Reinhart 
Mark D. Seidman 
Michelle Yost 
Elizabeth C. Arens 
Jeanine Balbach 
Stephanie R. Cummings 
Melissa Davenport 
Svetlana S. Gans 
Elisa Kantor 
Michael Perry 
Marc Schneider 
Samuel I. Sheinberg 
David J. Laing 
Nathaniel Hopkin 
Steve Vieux 
FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSION 
600 Pennsylvania A venue, NW 
Washington, DC 20580 
Phone: 202-326-2638 
Email: tbrock@ftc.gov 
Email : agilman@ftc.gov 
Emai 1: treinhart@ftc.gov 
Email: mseidman@ftc.gov 
Email: myost@ftc.gov 
Email: earens@ftc.gov 



Email: jbalbach@ftc.gov 
Email: srcummings@ftc.gov 
Email: mdavenport@ftc.gov 
Email: sgans@ftc.gov 
Email: ekantor@ftc.gov 
Email: mperry@ftc.gov 
Email: mschneider@ftc.gov 
Email: ssheinberg@ftc.gov 
Email : dlaing@ftc.gov 
Email: nhopkin@ftc.gov 
Email: svieux@ftc.gov 

Counsel Supporting the Complaint 

Benjamin R. Dryden 
FOLt:Y & LARDNER LLP 
3000 K Street, N.W. 
Washington, DC 20007-5109 
Phone:202-945-6128 
Facsimile: 202-672-5399 
Email : bdryden@foley.com 

David W. Simon 
H. Holden Brooks 
FOLEY & LARDNER LLP 
777 East Wisconsin A venue 
Milwaukee, WI 53202-5306 
Phone: 414-271-2400 
Facsimile: 414-297-4900 
Email: dsimon@folcy.com 
Email: hbrooks@foley.com 

Counsel for Respondents 
Pallottine Health Services, Inc. 
and St. Mary's Medical Center 

Isl Geoffrey S. Irwin 

Counsel for Respondent 
Cabell Huntington Hospital, Inc. 

2 

PUBLIC 


